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Ending Bank from end of day 03/14/2024 $119,395.01
Checks Pending

3/13/2024 4757 Gary Warrick ESD Contracted Services (Cashed 4/1/24) 150.00$                   
12/13/2023 4664 CenterPoint Energy Natural Gas 51.70$                     

Total Pending 201.70$                   
Total Check Register $119,596.71
Bank Balance as of Current Meeting
Outstanding Debits/Credits 119,596.71$            

4/12/2024 Comptroller Payment Payment to deposit on 4/12/2024 51,801.01$          

3/13/2024 Total Bills for last month (37,467.40)$        

$14,333.61
Bank Balance as of $133,930.32
Bills Owed

4774 Jo-Anna Hardy Administrator 4,182.00 $4,182.00
4778 Aslin, Clint ESD Contracted Services 480.00
4788 Barner, Kaleb ESD Contracted Services 1,371.33
4779 Callesto, Daniel ESD Contracted Services 2,590.00
4870 Davis, Ehren ESD Contracted Services 390.00
4791 Davis, Richard ESD Contracted Services 120.00
4795 DeLacerda, Travis ESD Contracted Services 3,600.00
4784 Hollaway, Greg ESD Contracted Services 1,990.00
4789 Hopkins, Matt ESD Contracted Services 990.00
4792 Howard, Ryan ESD Contracted Services 773.33
4775 Land, Buddy ESD Contracted Services 2,160.00
4782 Luke, Gabe ESD Contracted Services 741.67
4793 Peterson, Sean ESD Contracted Services 1,870.00
4783 Warrick, Gary ESD Contracted Services 180.00
4796 Silcox, Tyler ESD Contracted Services 1,459.00
4776 CenterPoint Energy Utilities:  Gas 50.96
4781 Entergy Utilities:Electric 277.02
4785 Gulf Coast Automotive Weedeater Repair 67.99
4787 Heinz, Joshua Professional Fees: Retainer 350.00
4786 Oxford IV, Hubert Professional Fees: Retainer 350.00
4794 TBCD Utilities:  Water/Sewer 122.71
4777 Time Warner Cable/Spectrum Cable/Internet/Telephone 339.93
4797 Verizon Connect Bill for GPS Equipment 113.70
4798 Visa Credit Card: Hardy 151.72
4799 Waste Management Waste Management 150.15
4790 Hardy, Michelle Cell Phone  

Total Bills Total Bills Owed $24,871.51
Remaining funds in Checking Account $109,058.81

4/12/2024 EFTPS (1,200.00)$               
Funds remaining in ECCB Checking $107,858.81





East Chambers Money Market 
3/13/2024 Beginning Balance 679,759.26$            
3/26/2024 Interest Earned (.35%) $199.82
3/14/2024 Transfer from Checking $75,000.00
4/10/2024 Currently in East Chambers Money Market $754,959.08

Texas First Bank Money Market 
3/13/2024 Beginning Balance $291,657.63
3/29/2024 Interest Earned (.47%) $371.56
4/10/2024 Currently in Texas First Bank Money Market $292,029.19

Common Cents Credit Union
3/13/2024 Beginning Balance $235,692.84

Regular Share Account $5.00
3/31/2024 Interest Earned (4.97%) $532.97
4/10/2024 Common Cents Credit Union  $236,225.81

Prosperity Bank
3/29/2024 Beginning Balance $237,027.06

Interest Rate (2.20%)
4/10/2024 Currently in Prosperity Bank $237,027.06

TexStar
Beginning Balance
Interest Rate 
Currently in TexStar $0.00

Current Cash Assets
4/10/2024 Checking $107,858.81
4/10/2024 East Chambers Money Market $754,959.08
4/10/2024 Texas First Bank Money Market $292,029.19
4/10/2024 Common Cents Credit Union $236,225.81
4/10/2024 Prosperity Bank $237,027.06
4/10/2024 Bills Owed -$24,871.51
4/12/2024 EFTPS -$1,200.00
4/12/2024 Total Cash Assets $1,602,028.44

Loans
Due Date Vendor Payoff Year Payoff Year Annual Payment
2/1/2025 Southside Bank Super Pumper/Tanker Loan 2028 $68,794.20

$68,794.20

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THESE FIGURES ARE CORRECT AND IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH THE DISTRICT'S INVESTMENT POLICY.

David Murrell, President Date

Chris Barrow, Treasurer Date



Type Date Num P. O. # Name Terms Due Date Aging Open Balance

Current
Total Current

1 - 30
Total 1 - 30

31 - 60
Total 31 - 60

61 - 90
Total 61 - 90

> 90
Total > 90

TOTAL
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Apr 10, 24

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1010 · CHECKING -282,452.48
1011 · CHECKING TEXAS FIRST BANK 1,817.37
1020 · MONEY MARKET SAVINGS 41,012.45
1030 · COMMON CENTS CU 3,038.43
1040 · PROSPERITY BANK 1,925.16

Total Checking/Savings -234,659.07

Total Current Assets -234,659.07

TOTAL ASSETS -234,659.07

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

2000 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 20,780.51

Total Accounts Payable 20,780.51

Other Current Liabilities
24000 · Payroll Liabilities 5,970.51

Total Other Current Liabilities 5,970.51

Total Current Liabilities 26,751.02

Total Liabilities 26,751.02

Equity
32000 · *Retained Earnings -320,994.00
Net Income 59,583.91

Total Equity -261,410.09

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY -234,659.07

10:47 AM Chambers county ESD 1
04/10/24 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 10, 2024
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Apr 24 Budget Oct '23 - Apr 24 YTD Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4000 · SALES TAX INCOME 52,979.65 0.00 368,177.27 0.00
4010 · PROPERTY TAX INCOME 0.00 63,333.33 0.00 443,333.31
4020 · COST SHARE ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 5.00

Total Income 52,979.65 63,333.33 368,177.27 443,338.31

Cost of Goods Sold
50000 · Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 -6,800.00

Total COGS 0.00 -6,800.00

Gross Profit 52,979.65 63,333.33 374,977.27 443,338.31

Expense
5020 · REPAIR & SERVICE - BRUSH 21 0.00 458.33 3,941.20 3,208.31
5021 · REPAIR & SERVICE - COMMAND 2 0.00 83.33 328.28 583.31
5023 · REPAIRS & SERVICE - ENGINE 22 0.00 4,216.38
5025 · REPAIR & SERVICE - ENGINE 21 0.00 2,083.33 1,049.40 14,583.31
5026 · REPAIR & SERVICE - TANKER 21 0.00 625.00 3,629.98 4,375.00
5027 · REAPRIS & SERVICE - ADMIN 21 0.00 100.00 0.00 700.00
5028 · REPAIRS & SERVICE - E22 S/P 0.00 833.33 0.00 5,833.31
5041 · FIRE STATION MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,771.97
5044 · WASTE MANAGEMENT 150.15 150.00 900.90 1,050.00
5046 · BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 833.33 46.15 5,833.31
5047 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE 91.59 833.33 1,923.69 5,833.31
5060 · EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 0.00 7,083.33 68,794.20 49,583.31
5062 · EQUIP - REPAIRS / SERVICE 67.99 625.00 449.00 4,375.00
5070 · FLEET - DIESEL TREATMENT 0.00 8.33 0.00 58.31
5071 · FLEET - DIESEL 0.00 625.00 0.00 4,375.00
5072 · FLEET - GASOLINE 0.00 250.00 0.00 1,750.00
5073 · FLEET - INSURANCE 0.00 500.00 3,385.00 3,500.00
5074 · FLEET - MISC 113.70 229.16 947.72 1,604.12
5168 · Reporting Software 0.00 630.70
5200 · UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 277.02 458.33 1,904.57 3,208.31
5201 · UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 50.96 54.16 363.86 379.12
5202 · UTILITIES - WATER 122.71 112.50 797.07 787.50
5204 · UTILITIES - TIME WARNER 339.93 354.16 1,958.81 2,479.12
5210 · UTILITIES - CELL 100.00 100.00 600.00 700.00
5250 · PAYROLL TAX EXPENSE 0.00 1,221.66 5,879.36 8,551.62
6200 · PROF FESS ACCOUNTING 1,178.64 208.33 1,510.52 1,458.31
6204 · FEES - COMPTROLLER 0.00 1,666.66 5,697.33 11,666.62
6205 · BANK FEES 0.00 16.66 75.00 116.62
6210 · PROF FEES LEGAL 0.00 291.66 0.00 2,041.62
6215 · PROF FEES LEGAL RETAINER 700.00 700.00 4,200.00 4,900.00
6221 · PUBLIC NOTICE 0.00 6.66 45.00 46.62
6225 · POSTAGE 0.00 10.83 26.43 75.81
6230 · PROF FEES AUDIT 0.00 625.00 0.00 4,375.00
6235 · PROF FEES OTHER 0.00 541.66 0.00 3,791.62
6300 · DUES - SAFE - D 0.00 45.83 0.00 320.81
6350 · EQUIPMENT - COMPUTER 0.00 2,580.00
66000 · Payroll Expenses 382.50 10,401.31

Total Expense 3,575.19 21,734.90 128,053.83 152,144.30

Net Ordinary Income 49,404.46 41,598.43 246,923.44 291,194.01

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

4061 · OTHER INCOME 0.00 62.50 0.00 437.50
4070 · INTEREST INCOME 0.00 750.00 7,793.41 5,250.00
4071 · DIVIDEND INCOME 0.00 291.66 0.00 2,041.62
4072 · SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SALES 0.00 250.00 0.00 1,750.00

Total Other Income 0.00 1,354.16 7,793.41 9,479.12

10:45 AM Chambers county ESD 1
04/10/24 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis April 2024
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Apr 24 Budget Oct '23 - Apr 24 YTD Budget

Other Expense
5090 EQUIP-FIRE RESCUE SUPPLIES 0.00 145.83 0.00 1,020.81
ASK MY ACCOUNTANT 0.00 4,960.45
5091 · FLEET - CLEANING SUPPLIES 0.00 27.50 0.00 192.50
5093 · LOAN - E22 - PRINCIPLE 0.00 4,888.70 0.00 34,220.90
5094 · 5094 - E22 S/P INTEREST 0.00 844.14 0.00 5,908.98
5151 · INSURANCE - VFD COMMERCIAL 0.00 708.33 0.00 4,958.31
5162 · DINING 0.00 29.16 0.00 204.12
5164 · FREIGHT 0.00 20.83 0.00 145.81
5166 · OFFICE SUPPLIES 43.14 129.16 258.19 904.12
5167 · REHAB/REFRESHMENTS 16.99 58.33 16.99 408.31
5169 · SANTA ON THE FIRE TRUCK 0.00 291.66 0.00 2,041.62
5170 · TRAINING 0.00 250.00 150.00 1,750.00
5173 · UNIFORMS 0.00 41.66 962.16 291.62
5174 · FLEET - ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 0.00 8.33 0.00 58.31
5175 · SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 58.33 0.00 408.31
5177 · ESD - CONTRACTED SERVICES 18,715.33 14,583.33 112,132.21 102,083.31
5190 · STAFF ADMINISTRATOR 5,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 35,000.00
6352 · TECHNOLOGY 0.00 250.00 285.43 1,750.00
6400 · INSURANCE - ESD BOND 0.00 33.33 400.00 233.31
6401 · INSURANCE - ESD COMMERCIAL 0.00 750.00 9,549.00 5,250.00
6402 · INSURANCE - ESD WORKER COM 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 8,750.00
6510 · SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 333.33 0.00 2,333.31

Total Other Expense 23,775.46 29,701.95 148,714.43 207,913.65

Net Other Income -23,775.46 -28,347.79 -140,921.02 -198,434.53

Net Income 25,629.00 13,250.64 106,002.42 92,759.48

10:45 AM Chambers county ESD 1
04/10/24 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis April 2024
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Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4000 · SALES TAX INCOME 0.00
4010 · PROPERTY TAX INCOME 760,000.00
4020 · COST SHARE ASSISTANCE 5.00

Total Income 760,005.00

Cost of Goods Sold
50000 · Cost of Goods Sold

Total COGS

Gross Profit 760,005.00

Expense
5020 · REPAIR & SERVICE - BRUSH 21 5,500.00
5021 · REPAIR & SERVICE - COMMAND 2 1,000.00
5023 · REPAIRS & SERVICE - ENGINE 22
5025 · REPAIR & SERVICE - ENGINE 21 25,000.00
5026 · REPAIR & SERVICE - TANKER 21 7,500.00
5027 · REAPRIS & SERVICE - ADMIN 21 1,200.00
5028 · REPAIRS & SERVICE - E22 S/P 10,000.00
5041 · FIRE STATION MAINTENANCE
5044 · WASTE MANAGEMENT 1,800.00
5046 · BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 10,000.00
5047 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE 10,000.00
5060 · EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 85,000.00
5062 · EQUIP - REPAIRS / SERVICE 7,500.00
5070 · FLEET - DIESEL TREATMENT 100.00
5071 · FLEET - DIESEL 7,500.00
5072 · FLEET - GASOLINE 3,000.00
5073 · FLEET - INSURANCE 6,000.00
5074 · FLEET - MISC 2,750.00
5168 · Reporting Software
5200 · UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 5,500.00
5201 · UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 650.00
5202 · UTILITIES - WATER 1,350.00
5204 · UTILITIES - TIME WARNER 4,250.00
5210 · UTILITIES - CELL 1,200.00
5250 · PAYROLL TAX EXPENSE 14,660.00
6200 · PROF FESS ACCOUNTING 2,500.00
6204 · FEES - COMPTROLLER 20,000.00
6205 · BANK FEES 200.00
6210 · PROF FEES LEGAL 3,500.00
6215 · PROF FEES LEGAL RETAINER 8,400.00
6221 · PUBLIC NOTICE 80.00
6225 · POSTAGE 130.00
6230 · PROF FEES AUDIT 7,500.00
6235 · PROF FEES OTHER 6,500.00
6300 · DUES - SAFE - D 550.00
6350 · EQUIPMENT - COMPUTER
66000 · Payroll Expenses

Total Expense 260,820.00

Net Ordinary Income 499,185.00

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

4061 · OTHER INCOME 750.00
4070 · INTEREST INCOME 9,000.00
4071 · DIVIDEND INCOME 3,500.00
4072 · SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SALES 3,000.00

Total Other Income 16,250.00

10:45 AM Chambers county ESD 1
04/10/24 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis April 2024
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Annual Budget

Other Expense
5090 EQUIP-FIRE RESCUE SUPPLIES 1,750.00
ASK MY ACCOUNTANT
5091 · FLEET - CLEANING SUPPLIES 330.00
5093 · LOAN - E22 - PRINCIPLE 58,664.44
5094 · 5094 - E22 S/P INTEREST 10,129.76
5151 · INSURANCE - VFD COMMERCIAL 8,500.00
5162 · DINING 350.00
5164 · FREIGHT 250.00
5166 · OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,550.00
5167 · REHAB/REFRESHMENTS 700.00
5169 · SANTA ON THE FIRE TRUCK 3,500.00
5170 · TRAINING 3,000.00
5173 · UNIFORMS 500.00
5174 · FLEET - ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 100.00
5175 · SPECIAL EVENTS 700.00
5177 · ESD - CONTRACTED SERVICES 175,000.00
5190 · STAFF ADMINISTRATOR 60,000.00
6352 · TECHNOLOGY 3,000.00
6400 · INSURANCE - ESD BOND 400.00
6401 · INSURANCE - ESD COMMERCIAL 9,000.00
6402 · INSURANCE - ESD WORKER COM 15,000.00
6510 · SCHOLARSHIP 4,000.00

Total Other Expense 356,424.20

Net Other Income -340,174.20

Net Income 159,010.80

10:45 AM Chambers county ESD 1
04/10/24 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis April 2024
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Administrator/

Operations/ 
Chief Report  

  



ADMINISTRATOR REPORT 

April 10, 2024 

 

APPARATUS & EQUIPMENT:  After many months, 6 or more, the part for the compressor has 
come in.  3M was out to put it on, however there is still an electrical issue going to the 
compressor.  We will proceed with the new unit and place this unit as a working unit to auction, 
or just sell it.  

 

Received bids from Gulf Coast Electric and Non-Typical Electrical Services.  We have received 
additional bids from Chris Wistner’s Independent Electric, Top Line electric, Savant Electric 
Company, and Crown Electric.   

 

The next blood drive is scheduled for May 3, 2024. 

 

















Fire Chief’s Report 

April, 2024 

Prepared by G.Hollaway 

 

Repairs were completed on Rescue 21. 

It is back in the station and back in full service fully outfitted with 
equipment for extrication and firefighting operations.  

Technical Rescue Equipment will be ordered by the VFD for 
placement on the rescue. Cache will include all necessary equipment 
for high angle and confined space entry.  

New MSA Altair 4 gas meter has been ordered through casco with calibration 
equipment necessary to keep the meters running up to date.  

The new SCBA fill station has been ordered through Casco. Currently expected 2-
month delivery time barring any factory delays.  

CASCO will be coming out at the end of the month to demo MSA SCBAs. We will  
be working towards a grant to begin adding to our inventory and replace older 
models.  

 

 

 

 



Incident Type

Jan-24

Feb-24

M
ar-24

Apr-24

M
ay-24

Jun-24

Jul-24

Aug-24

Sep-24

O
ct-24

N
ov-24

D
ec-24

2024 Total

Structure Fires 2 2 0 4
Vehicle Fires 2 0 1 3
Grass/Marsh Fires 2 3 3 8
Trash/Unauthorized Burn 1 3 1 5
MVA/Jaws Rescue 7 9 10 26
Water Rescue/Recovery 0 0 0 0
Spills/Wash Down 0 1 0 1
Medical/First Responder 37 55 47 139
Investigation/Gas Leak/Power Line 4 1 0 5
Alarms (False, Fire, Smoke, Co) 4 1 0 5
Aircraft Accident 0 0 0 0
Other * 3 6 4 13
Mutual Aid 0 0 0 0
Cancelled/No Response 0 0 0 0
Total 62 81 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 209
2023 Total  = 1052 Incidents

March 2023 Total = 98 Incidents
* Other = Lift Assist/Public Assist

Winnie-Stowell Volunteer Fire Department
Incident Type by Month

2024



Beginning Bank Balance $4,795.93

3/8/2024 Transfer from County Funding 1,067.29$        

Total Credits $1,067.29
$5,863.22

3/5/2024 1702 Alicia Bourgeois Accounting Payroll (175.00)$          
3/5/2024 1704 Ruff, Logan Payroll Expense (481.84)$          
3/5/2024 1705 Flores, Jose Payroll Expense (96.97)$            
3/5/2024 1703 Isaacks, Austin Payroll Expense (290.90)$          
3/5/2024 1706 Alicia Bourgeois Accounting Payroll (50.00)$            

Total Debits -$1,094.71
Ending Bank Statement Balance $4,768.51

11/5/2023 1681 Renner, Aaron Payroll Expense 96.96$             

Total Pending $96.96
Total Check Register $4,865.47

Bank Balance $4,865.47

4/5/2024 Transfer from County Funding 1,034.58$        

Total Outstanding Debits/Credits $1,034.58
$5,900.05

Bills Owed
4/5/2024 1709 Ruff, Logan Payroll Expense (290.90)$          
4/5/2024 1710 Flores, Jose Payroll Expense 193.93$           
4/5/2024 1708 Isaacks, Austin Payroll Expense (581.81)$          
4/5/2024 1707 Renner, Arron Payroll Expense (193.94)$          
4/5/2024 1711 Alicia Bourgeois Accounting Payroll (50.00)$            

Total Bills Total Bills Owed  -$922.72
Remaining funds in Checking Account $4,977.33

4/8/2024 EFT EFTPS Payroll Tax Expense ($208.84)
Total Check Register $4,768.49

Beginning Bank Balance 3/13/2024 $6,289.94

3/6/2024 TRANS Funds Transfer for VFIS $5,242.00
3/6/2024 TRANS Funds Transfer for VFIS and ESO $3,594.26

3/11/2024 Intuit - Checks for account $218.28

Total Credits $9,054.54

Credits/Transfers/Debits

Winnie-Stowell Volunteer Fire Department
Financial Report

Payroll Account Reconciliation
East Chambers Bank Commercial Checking (Payroll Account)

Credits/Transfers

Debits

Outstanding Debits/Credits

East Chambers Bank Commercial Checking (Payroll Account)  15002268

Outstanding Debits/Credits

East Chambers Bank - Commercial Checking  15000214



3/4/2024 4639 VFIS of Texas (1,483.00)$       
3/4/2024 4640 ESO - renewal of software (2,131.26)$       
3/4/2024 4642 VFIS of Texas (5,242.00)$       

Total Cleared -$8,856.26

Total Pending $0.00
4/10/2024 Currently in East Chambers Bank - Commercial Checking $6,488.22

Beginning Bank Balance  $168,064.52

TRANSFER TRANSFER Transfer for Payroll (1,067.29)$       
TRANSFER TRANSFER Transfer for VFIS and ESO (3,594.26)$       
TRANSFER TRANSFER Transfer for VFIS (5,242.00)$       

EFT EFT Market Basket - water for station (22.74)$            
EFT EFT Harbor Freight (186.12)$          
EFT EFT Tractor Supply (179.41)$          
EFT EFT O'Reilly (96.19)$            
EFT EFT Amazon (24.52)$            
EFT EFT Chamber County - registration for district truck (9.50)$              

Total Credits -$10,422.03

Total Pending $0.00
4/10/2024 Currently in East Chambers Bank County Funding Account $157,642.49

Beginning Bank Balance 3/13/2024 $8,841.74

Total Credits $0.00

Total Pending $0.00
4/10/2024 Currently in East Chambers Bank - Benefit Account $8,841.74

   

Beginning Bank Balance 3/13/2024 $2,039.36

3/29/2024 DEP 1.30$               

Total Credits $1.30

Total Pending $0.00
4/10/2024 Currently in Texas First Bank - Savings Account $2,040.66

4/10/2024 East Chambers Bank Commercial Checking (Payroll Account) $4,768.49
4/10/2024 East Chambers Bank - Commercial Checking  15000214 $6,488.22
4/10/2024 East Chambers Bank - County Funding Account  15003361 $157,642.49
4/10/2024 East Chambers Bank - Benefit Account  15000923 $8,841.74
4/10/2024 $2,040.66

4/10/2024 Total Cash Assets $179,781.60
 

Texas First Bank Savings 20080370

Interest Income

Checks Pending

Current Cash Assets

Credits/Transfers

Checks Cleared

Outstanding Debits/Credits

East Chambers Bank - County Funding Account  15003361

Credits/Transfers/Debits

Checks Pending

East Chambers Bank - Benefit Account  15000923

Credits/Transfers/Debits

Checks Pending

Texas First Bank Savings 20080370



STATION 
ATTENDANT

Jan 2024
Total 
Shifts

Jan 2024
Gross
Pay

Feb 2024
Total 
Shifts

Feb 2024
Gross

Pay

Mar 2024
Total 
Shifts

Mar 2024
Gross

Pay

Apr 2024
Total 
Shifts

Apr 2024
Gross
Pay

May 2024
Total 
Shifts

May 2024
Gross
Pay

Jun 2024
Total 
Shifts

Jun 2024
Gross

Pay

Jose Flores 0 $0 3 $105 6 $210 $0 $0 $0 $11,006  Amount Allowed
Austin Isaacks 6 $210 9 $315 18 $630 $0 $0 $0 20%  % Allowed
Aaron Renner 9 $315 0 $0 6 $210 $0 $0 $0 $55,031  BFD Starting Salary
Logan Ruff 12 $420 15 $525 9 $315 $0 $0 $0
Total 27 $945 27 $945 39 $1,365 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

STATION 
ATTENDANT

Jul 2024
Total 
Shifts

Jul 2024
Gross
Pay

Aug 2024
Total 
Shifts

Aug 2024
Gross
Pay

Sep 2024
Total 
Shifts

Sep 2024
Gross

Pay

Oct-2024
Total 
Shifts

Oct 2024
Gross
Pay

Nov 2024
Total 
Shifts

Nov 2024
Gross

Pay

Dec 2024
Total 
Shifts

Dec 2024
Gross

Pay

Total 
Shifts

Total 
Gross 

Pay

20% of BFD 
Starting 
Salary

Total 
Allowed 

Remaining
Jose Flores $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 9 315$      $11,006 $10,691
Austin Isaacks $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 33 1,155$   $11,006 $9,851
Aaron Renner $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 15 525$      $11,006 $10,481
Logan Ruff $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 36 1,260$   $11,006 $9,746
Total 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 93 3,255$   

Calendar Year Totals

Winnie Stowell Volunteer Fire Department
Station Attendent Report per Week/Shift
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Equipment or 
Supply 

Purchases 
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Adjourn 
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	resolution adopting investment policY, strategies,  guidelines and management practices for chambers county emergency services district #1
	STATE OF TEXAS   §      § COUNTY OF Chambers §
	ARTICLE I.  DEFINITIONS
	1.01 Board.  “Board” means the Board of Chambers County Emergency Services District #1.
	1.02 Commissioner.  “Commissioner” means a person appointed to serve on the Board of the District.
	1.03 District or CCESD NO. 1. Either the term “District” or “CCESD NO. 1” means Chambers County Emergency Services District #1.
	1.04 Investment Officer.  “Investment Officer” means a person designated by the Board to handle District investments.

	ARTICLE II.  INVESTMENT POLICY
	2.01 Purpose. This investment policy (“Investment Policy”) is adopted in order to comply with the Public Funds Investment Act and to set forth: the general policies governing investment of District funds; the specific investment strategies applicable...
	2.02 Scope.  This Investment Policy applies to all transactions involving the investment of assets of the District.
	2.03 Policy.  It is the policy of the District to invest and manage all available funds in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including state and federal law, the guidelines stated in this Investment Policy, the District’s Investment ...
	2.04 Standard of Care.  District investments will be made with the exercise of judgment and care, under circumstances then prevailing, that persons of prudence, discretion and intelligence exercise in the management of their own affairs, not for spec...
	2.05 Representations and Authorized Instruments.  Purchases and sales of District investments will only be initiated by an Investment Officer who is designated by resolution of the Board. The Board may, by resolution, authorize the Investment Officer...
	2.06 Collateralization.  Funds held at a bank or trust company that are not invested, at a minimum, must be collateralized by collateral securities set forth in the Texas Public Funds Collateral Act (Texas Government Code, Chapter 2257), as amended, ...
	2.07 Review.  Compliance of District investments with this Investment Policy will be regularly monitored.  This Investment Policy and investment performance and security will be reviewed and evaluated at least annually by the Board, or more frequentl...

	ARTICLE III.   INVESTMENT STRATEGY
	3.01 Purpose.  The purpose of this Article is to provide an investment strategy for each fund or group of funds under the District’s control.
	3.02 Investment Objectives Applicable to All Funds.  The District’s overall objectives with regard to the District’s group of funds, which is comprised of the funds set forth in Section 3.03(A)-(C), are as follows, in order of priority:
	A. Suitability:  The District will give priority to understanding the suitability of each investment to the financial requirements of the District.
	B. Safety of capital: The primary objective of the District is to ensure the preservation and safety of principal.
	C. Liquidity:  The District will maintain sufficient liquidity to ensure adequate and timely availability of funds necessary to pay obligations as they become due.
	D. Marketability:  The District will strive to ensure the marketability of the investment.
	E. Diversification:  The District will seek to ensure diversity in its investment portfolio.
	F. Yield:  The District will seek to optimize return on investments within the constraints of safety and liquidity.

	3.03 Investment Objectives Applicable to Individual Funds.  In addition to the overall objectives set forth in Section 3.02, the following particularized objectives apply to each of the District’s individual funds:
	A. Operating Fund. The particularized investment objectives for the operating fund are: preserving the safety of the principal; ensuring the funds are available as needed to pay the District's monthly operating expenses, as estimated by the annual ope...
	B. Debt Service Fund.  The particularized investment objectives for the debt service fund are: the safety of the principal; ensuring that funds are available as necessary to meet the debt service needs of the District; ensuring compliance with Distric...
	C. Capital Projects and Purchases Fund.  The particularized investment objectives of the capital projects and purchases fund are:  preserving the safety of the principal; ensuring that funds are available as needed to meet the construction needs of th...


	ARTICLE IV.  INVESTMENT GUIDELINES
	4.01 Purpose. The purpose of this Article is to set forth the types of authorized investments in which the District's funds may be invested and the manner in which certain investments may be made (“Authorized Investment”).
	4.02 Authorized Investments.
	A. The District may invest its funds only in the Authorized Investments set forth in and subject to the limitations imposed by the following sections of the Public Funds Investment Act:
	1. Government Code Section 2256.009:  Obligations of, or Guaranteed by, Governmental Entities. Subject to the limitations set forth in Section 2256.009, Government Code, the District is authorized to invest funds in obligations of, or guaranteed by, t...
	2. Government Code Section 2256.010:  Certificates of Deposit and Share Certificates.  Subject to the limitations set forth in Section 2256.010, Government Code, the District is authorized to invest its funds in certificates of deposit or share certif...
	3. Government Code Section 2256.016:  Investment Pools. Subject to the limitations set forth in Section 2256.016, Government Code, the District is authorized to invest its funds through an eligible investment pool, including the TexPool investment poo...

	B. If the Investment Officers of the District (if not the treasurer) attend and successfully complete the training requirements under Section 2256.008, Government Code, the District may invest its funds in additional investments, subject to authorizat...

	4.03 Manner of Solicitation of Certificates of Deposit.  As authorized by Section 2256.005(c), Government Code, bids for certificates of deposit may be solicited orally, in writing, electronically, or in any combination of those methods.
	4.04 Security of Funds/Collateral Policy.
	A. It is the policy of the District that all funds must be insured by the FDIC or FSLIC or the collateral pledged to the extent of the fair market value of any amount not insured.  The District recognizes that FDIC insurance is only available up to a ...
	B. To the extent District funds are not insured by the FDIC or FSLIC, they must be secured in the manner provided by law for the security of funds by Chapter 2257 of the Government Code (the Public Funds Collateral Act). There must be pledged as colla...
	C. A bank or trust company holding uninvested District funds must provide a summary of the funds held and the collateral securities pledged against the funds to the District on a monthly basis.

	4.05 Loss of Ratings and Liquidation. An investment under Section 4.02 that requires a minimum rating does not qualify as an Authorized Investment during the period that the investment does not have the minimum rating. Upon loss of a minimum rating, ...
	4.06 Delivery vs. Payment.  It will be the Policy of the District that all Treasury Bills, Notes and Bonds and Government Agencies’ securities shall be purchased using the “Delivery vs. Payment” (DVP) method through the Federal Reserve System.  By so...

	ARTICLE V.  INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
	5.01 Designation of Investment Officer.  The District’s Treasurer will serve as Investment Officers for the District.  The Board may authorize an Investment Officer to deposit, withdraw, invest, transfer, and manage the District's funds in accordance...
	5.02 Investment Training.  Subject to the District’s compliance with the investment criteria set forth in Section 775.043 of the Texas Health and Safety Code, the District’s Investment Officers are exempt from taking the mandated investment training ...
	5.03 Monitoring and Internal Reporting.  The Investment Officers must regularly monitor the performance of the District’s Investments, including market price and ratings.  Not less than quarterly, the Investment Officers shall prepare and submit to t...
	A. Describe in detail the investment position of the District;
	B. Contain a summary statement of each pooled fund group that states the beginning and ending market value for the quarter and the fully accrued interest;
	C. State the book value and market value of each separately invested asset at the beginning and end of the quarter by the type of asset and fund type invested;
	D. State the maturity date of each separately invested asset that has a maturity date;
	E. State the account or fund or pooled group fund for which each individual investment was acquired;
	F. State the compliance of the investment portfolio as it relates to the Investment Strategies and Public Funds Investment Act; and
	G. Indicate any changes in ratings of the District’s investments.
	5.04  Compliance Audit. The District, in conjunction with its annual financial audit, will perform a compliance audit of management controls on investments and adherence to this Resolution.
	5.05 Disclosure of Investment Policy.
	A. The Investment Officer will provide a copy of this Resolution to any person seeking to sell the District an Authorized Investment. The registered principal of the business organization must execute a written acknowledgment in the form set forth in ...
	B. The Investment Officer must execute a written statement in the form set forth in Exhibit “B” to the effect that the Investment Officer has reviewed this Investment Policy and has implemented procedures and controls to comply with the Investment Pol...


	exhibit “a”  registered principal’s certification of Receipt and review of investment policy
	exhibit “b”  investment officer’s certification of receipt and review of investment policy
	CERTIFICATE FOR RESOLUTION
	David Murrell,   President
	Brad Crone,    Vice-President
	Troy Dow,    Secretary
	Chris Barrow,    Treasurer
	Kenneth Thibodeaux,   Asst Treasurer
	resolution adopting investment policY, strategies,  guidelines and management practices for CHAMBERS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT #1


	5.1 ESD_Financial_Report.pdf
	February 2024

	6.6 WSVFD Shifts-Pay Report.pdf
	2024

	6.5 VFD_Financial_Report.pdf
	January 2024

	6.3 Chief's Report - Incidents By Month.pdf
	Incidents Summary by Month 2024

	Blank Page
	5.1 ESD_Financial_Report.pdf
	April 2024

	6.6 WSVFD Shifts-Pay Report.pdf
	2024

	6.5 VFD_Financial_Report.pdf
	2024 April

	6.3 Chief's Report - Incidents By Month.pdf
	Incidents Summary by Month 2024




